(ויפע. בישון)	HEJUMENIUM MU	אוטוייי יעבא סודב	Parent at	nd Trademark Chica
CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-10-1999	<u>L</u> Y	· auxili ai	ra Habernark Chica
Tan settings □ □ □ ▼			, <b>y</b>	₩
To the Honorable Commissio		the attached	original documents or com	v thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100963080		ss of receiving party(ies)	
Tsutomu Nakazāwa Osamu Ishikawa		Name: Sanyo E	lectric Co., Ltd.	
Kouichi Hamakawa		-		ri 2-ahama
Ryouichi Watanabe; Tak Additional name(s) of conveying pary(ies)	ao Suzuki amarbed? O Yes <b>E</b> No	Address:	5-5, Keihan-Hondon	11 2-CHOME
	•	Moriguchi-sh	i, Osaka, JAPAN	140 E
3. Nature of conveyance: 1	39-99			29/9
🛚 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:		99/
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ul>	Change of Name			
☐ Cther		City:		Z!P:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) &	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
if this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of	the application is: <u>January</u>	uary 21, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i	B. Patent No.(s)		
**			- /01/01	
			09/2405	39O
	Additional numbers an	tached? G Yes 2 No	• '/	
	i			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to warm concerning document should be</li></ol>	6. Total number of a	oplications and patents in	volved:	
Name: <u>Edward J. Ellis</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)\$ 40.00	)	
Internal Address: CANTOR COL	פוד אקווא	D. Farland		
88 Day Hill Road	Enclosed			
OO DAY HIII KOAd	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
Windsor, CT 06095				
Street Address:				
Silest Address.		8. Deposit account r	iumber:	
		06-1130		
City: Windsor State:	CT ZIP: 06095	(Attach duplicate com	y of this page if paying by dep	nosit account)
02/09/1999 INCLIVEN 00000093 09240540		( ····································	in the hear is befined by deb	out doda'd.ii,
	ט דסא סס us	E THIS SPACE		40E
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy 🧬
the original document.		$\sim 10^{\circ}$		
	74.	- 1177 VOm		
Edward J. Fllis	C		Ianua	rv 29. 1999
Edward J. Ellis Name of Person Signing Reg. 40,389		Signature	Janua I document	17y 29, 1999 Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE		
Tsutomu NAKAZAWA	_, residing at	Isesaki-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan
Osamu ISHIKAWA	_, residing at	Fukaya-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan
Kouichi HAMAKAWA	_, residing at	Nitta-gun, Gunma-ken, Japan
Ryouichi WATANABE	_, residing at	Ota-shi, Gunma-ken, Japan
Takao SUZUKI	_, residing at	Ora-gun, Gunma-ken, Japan
-	_, residing at	
have invented certain		
Title:		
CENTRALIZED A	PPARATUS	CONTROL SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING A PLURALIT
OF ELECTRICAL		
		ELECTRIC CO., LTD., a corporation  ws of, having a place of business a  ome, Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Japan
is desirous of acquirin	g an interest i	n the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the
said invention and the	Letters Paten	at to be obtained therefor;
NOW THERE	FORE, TO A	LL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and
in consideration of on	e (\$1.00) doll	ar to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable
considerations, the rec	eipt of all of	which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the said
Tsutomu NAKAZAWA	,Osamu	ISHIKAWA , Kouichi HAMAKAWA ,
		akao suzuki xaxd ;
		and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said
SANYO ELECTRIC CO.	LTD., the en	ntire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the
United States and in a	ll foreign cou	ntries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and

described in said application; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

**PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0940** 

Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application and any and all Letters Patent that may be				
issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and				
reissues thereof, to the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., as assignee of the entire right,				
title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of				
SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute all papers				
necessary in connection with the United States applications and foreign applications when called				
upon to do so by the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., its successors or assigns, and that				
I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD., fully assist and				
cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents				
issuing thereon				

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date: Jan. 21, 1999	<u></u>
Date:	Osamu Oskikawa L.S.
Date: Jan. 21, 1999	Kouichi HAMAKAWALS.
Date:	Ryouichi WATANABE L.S.
Date: Jan. 21, 1999	Takao Suzuki L.S.
Date:	2.1

**RECORDED: 01/29/1999** 

2